
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016343-2022 

Contract

External Legal Support for SSL-I

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016343

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03467c  

Published 14 June 2022, 5:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Helena Turner

Email(s)

helena.turner122@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016343-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016343-2022
mailto:helena.turner122@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Other activity

External Legal Services for SSL-I



Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

External Legal Support for SSL-I

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 23: Legal services

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

MOD Abbey Wood, Bristol, BS34 8JH

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

External Legal Support for SSL-I

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

79100000 - Legal services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £401,666

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

703975451 - DSCOM/CB/2262

Section V: Award of contract

Title

External Legal Support for SSL-I

V.1) Date of contract award decision

5 May 2022

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Simmons & Simmons LLP

Citypoint, One Ropemaker Street

London

EC2Y 9SS

Country



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £401,666

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value: £401,666

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.2) Additional information

Additional information - contract award call-off document - can be found here: 
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/c8ae2fe4-5a21-456e-93e3-3c1a14efdf
0b

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/c8ae2fe4-5a21-456e-93e3-3c1a14efdf0b
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/c8ae2fe4-5a21-456e-93e3-3c1a14efdf0b
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.2) Additional information


		2025-07-10T14:42:59+0100
	TCPDF




